Deadline is Friday, August 4. (If you intend to play, please submit the form below at your earliest convenience).

Participants are expected to pay the full fee regardless of Corey Creek membership.

There is a 20-team maximum

Managar

Please fill out and return the form with payment.

Name.	
Address:	
City/State/Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	
Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip Code:	
Phone Number:	



## SOLP SOLP

#### Checks made payable to:

Martha Lloyd C/o Jackie Hickok 66 Lloyd Lane Troy PA 16947

#### **Questions:**

Call: 570.297.2185 ext. 1253 for Jackie Email: jhickok@marthalloyd.org

Facebook: facebook.com/mlcsproamclassic

Because we care about our environment, this brochure contains 100% Post Consumer Fiber



# The Martha Lloyd Pro-Am Classic

**Registration Invitation** 



Corey Creek Golf Club

Mansfield, PA

August 25, 2023

(Rain or Shine)

We hope to see you there!!

#### **SCHEDULE OF EVENTS**

**9:00am** Registration

**10:00am** Shotgun Start

**10:00am – 4pm** Food available on the

Deck

#### **FEE STRUCTURE**

\$125 per person

#### **Includes the following:**

- Lunch on the Deck
- ♦ Greens Fees and Cart
- 18 Holes of Golf with a PGA Professional

#### THIS YEAR'S LINE UP IS NEW

- Weather permitting everything will be outside. Winners will be announced by the club and awards can be picked up in the Pro Shop
- Raffle drawings will be held after the shotgun start. Winning ticket # will be placed on the item won and can be picked up at the end of the day.
- Awards any awards not handed out at the end of the day will be mailed to the winners the following week.



- PGA Pros from the Twin Tiers and Central PA
- Captain and Crew competition with a little help from a Pro
- All working together for a great cause

Please Join Us for a Wonderful Day of Golf!

Martha Lloyd Community Services operates programs in both Bradford and Tioga Counties for individuals with Intellectual Disabilities & Autism.

All tournament proceeds help fund projects that directly enrich the lives of the over 150 people whom we support.

### **Our Mission**

"Martha Lloyd will support people with disabilities to achieve independence and lead a fulfilled life."

#### "Our Mission drives our decisions"

